## LOUISIANA AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD

**DOCKET NUMBER 12-0005** 

**VERSUS** 

LOUISIANA AUCTIONEERS LICENSING BOARD

ROBERT BURNS

STATE OF LOUISIANA

## **AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING**

**TO:** Robert Burns

4155 Essen Lane, Suite 228 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AT 1:00 P.M. ON THE 17<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012, AT THE LOUISIANA MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION, 700 NORTH 10<sup>TH</sup> STREET, BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA, 70802, FOR A HEARING ON THE COMPLAINT FILED AGAINST YOU.

This hearing is to be held pursuant to the authority granted by La. R.S. 37:3107 and La. R.S. 37:3121, which grants the Louisiana Auctioneers Licensing Board the authority to refuse to issue, suspend, revoke or impose probationary or other restrictions on any license issued pursuant to the Auctioneers Licensing Law, La. R.S. 37:3101, et seq.

## ADDITIONAL ALLEGATIONS:

You have alleged that the Louisiana Auctioneer's Licensing Board and the employment of Anna Dow as both general counsel and prosecutor raises a conflict. The Office of the Attorney General wrote to you on December 16, 2008, stating that it in fact does not present a conflict, and yet you have allegedly continued to state that this is a conflict and should be resolved. Even though you have been advised by the Louisiana Attorney General, you have continued to raise the issue of "conflict" of interest.

This acts may be a violation of La. R.S. 37:3121(A), which states

- A. The board may refuse to issue or may suspend, revoke, or impose probationary or other restrictions on any license under this Chapter for any of the following causes:
- (4) Efforts to deceive or defraud the public.

and

La. R.S. 37:3121(A)(6), which states